

**ADDENDUM No. 8 – February 24, 2022**

**PART 1 - GENERAL**

This addendum modifies, amends, and supplements designated parts of the Contract Documents for the above project and is hereby made part thereof by reference and shall be as binding as though inserted in locations designated hereunder.

It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to notify all subcontractors and suppliers he proposes to use for the various parts of the work for any changes or modifications contained in this addendum. No claim for additional compensation because of lack of knowledge of the contents of this addendum will be considered.

**PART 2 - SPECIFICATIONS**

**1. SECTION 00 73 00 – SUPPLEMENTARY INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS (ISSUED WITH ADDENDUM NO. 4)**

Page 17, Paragraph 14, Item C, Line 13:

Delete: Line 13 in its entirety.

**2. SECTION 07 11 13A - BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING**

Page 3, Paragraph 2.2.A.1:

Delete: "Protection board at structural steel encased in concrete or masonry: 1.0 pound per cubic foot density, 1 inch thick expanded polystyrene protection board."

Insert: "3/8" foam bond break at concrete column protection at the garage."

**3. SECTION 23 00 00 - HVAC**

Page 84 2.28 Part 2. A. 1.

Replace the word "CAHS" in the second sentence with "Innovent" as an approved equal manufacturer.

Page 86 2.28 Part 2. C. 7. c.

Replace paragraph c. with the following: "Exterior panels shall be 16 gauge G-90 galvanized steel or 16 gauge high strength aluminum."

Page 86 2.28 Part 2. C. 8. a.

Replace the first sentence of paragraph a. with the following: "All wall, floor and roof panels shall be insulated with injected foam with a minimum R value of 13."

**4. SECTION 27 21 00 – DATA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK EQUIPMENT (ISSUED WITH ADDENDUM NO. 4)**

Page 32, Paragraph 2.6.A:

Delete: "MR87" under DESCRIPTION AND PART NO.

Insert: "MR86" in second row under DESCRIPTION AND PART NO.

Note: These items to be scheduled to be purchased at the latest date that meets the project installation schedule, and the latest product line is to be submitted for review and potential use on the project.

### **PART 3 – DRAWINGS**

#### **ARCHITECTURAL**

##### **1. DRAWING A11.1 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE GROUND AND MAIN LEVEL SECTIONS A-D**

- A. At rooms A014, A114, and E005 “UNISEX” in the comments column:  
Delete: W2  
Insert : W4
- B. At rooms E016, E017, E031, E032, B112, and B113 “MEN” / “WOMEN” in the comments column:  
Delete: W4  
Insert: W2
- C. At the FINISH KEYNOTES LEGEND  
Insert: C12. GLAZED CERAMIC TILE ON CEILING AT SHOWER ENCLOSURE
- D. At room C117.1 “UNISEX” in the comments column:  
Insert: C12

##### **2. DRAWING A11.2 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES - MAIN LEVEL SECTION E & LEVEL 2**

- A. At rooms E172, and C203.2, “UNISEX” in the comments column:  
Delete: W2  
Insert : W4
- B. At rooms C213, C214 “MEN” / “WOMEN” in the comments column:  
Delete: W4  
Insert: W2
- C. At the FINISH KEYNOTES LEGEND  
Insert: C12. GLAZED CERAMIC TILE ON CEILING AT SHOWER ENCLOSURE
- D. At rooms C217.1 “SPED RESTROOM”, D214 “FAMILY LOCKERS”, D215 & D216 “PE OFFICE”, D217.1 & D218.1 “SHOWERS/TOILETS”, AND D219 & D220 “VISITING TEAM” in the comments column:

Insert: C12

**3. DRAWING A11.3 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE LEVELS 3 & 4**

- A. At rooms A314, and D314 "UNISEX" in the comments column:

Delete: W2

Insert : W4

- B. At rooms E219, E220, E283, E284, B313, B314, D317, D318, C412, C413, D417, and D418 "MEN" / "WOMEN" in the comments column:

Delete: W4

Insert: W2

- C. At the FINISH KEYNOTES LEGEND

Insert: C12. GLAZED CERAMIC TILE ON CEILING AT SHOWER ENCLOSURE

- D. At room C315 "CORRIDOR" in the base finish column:

Delete: 6" VINYL

Insert: 4" VINYL

- E. At room C315 "CORRIDOR" in the wall finish column:

Delete: TILE

- F. At room C315 "CORRIDOR" in the comments column:

Delete: W1

- G. At room E221 "CORRIDOR" in the wall finish column:

Insert: TILE

- H. At room E221 "CORRIDOR" in the comments column:

Delete: W1

Insert: W9 @ drinking fountain

**4. DRAWING A11.4 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE LEVEL 5 & STAIRS**

- A. At room D514, "UNISEX" in the comments column:

Delete: W2

Insert : W4

- B. At rooms D517, and D518 "MEN" / "WOMEN" in the comments column:

Delete: W4

Insert: W2

C. At the FINISH KEYNOTES LEGEND

Insert: C12. GLAZED CERAMIC TILE ON CEILING AT SHOWER ENCLOSURE

**ELECTRICAL**

**1. DRAWING E0.3– ELECTRICAL SITE LIGHTING**

- A. Revise note #9 to read as such; “Sport field lighting pole base, pole and fixtures shall be provided under alternate #2. empty conduit shall be installed as part of the base bid.”

**2. DRAWING E5.0C – ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION RISER**

- A. Revise feeder for transformer T-DP2C to “200” in lieu of “125”.

END OF ADDENDUM #8